GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:274
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009

SEWER SYSTEM IN DELHI
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is absence of sewer system in some parts of Delhi;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRISAUGATA ROY)
(@): Yes, Madam.

(b) to (c): The Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi (GNCTD) has informed that the unsewered areas of Delhi mostly consist of

(i) 44 unauthorized/regularized colonies,
(i) 27 urban villages,

(iii) 1583 unauthorized colonies,

(iv) 189 rural villages,

(v) 1080 JJ clusters.

GNCTD has further informed that sewerage system is being extended to 39 rural villages & 45 colonies. For many unsewered areas, the sewerage system is at various stages of planning or execution.
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